8.1 The Authority will ensure their relevant staff are available to receive training within one week of 
Contract Award. 

9. REPORTING 

9.1 Not Applicable. 

10. VOLUMES 

10.1 Crown Commercial Service require the survey software to allow for a minimum of: 

10.1.1 One Hundred (100) different surveys to be created, per twelve (12) months. 

10.1.2 Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand (250,000) survey requests issued (One Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand (150,000) through Provider, One Hundred Thousand (100,000) 
through Salesforce), per twelve (12) months 

10.1.3 Up to a (One Million) 1,000,000 survey responses to be received and stored.     

10.1.4 These figures at 10.1.1, 10.1.2 & 10.1.3 are indicative and based on current